Client: Sunday Times

Agency: Panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in GB

Methodology: Online

Sample size: 2013 (1003 Scotland, 1010 England & Wales). Combined results weighted to be GB-rep population size.
Fieldwork dates: 09 - 11 October 2019

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, region, and 2017 Westminster election results and voters in
England and Wales were weighted by EU referendum vote. In Scotland, results were also weighted by 2014

independence referendum and country of birth.

Further enquiries: ivor.knox@panelbase.com



Base: 1,003 Scottish Residents Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum

Male x i Male x i Male x ; Female: Female: Female| ABC1 : C2DE CON LAB LIB SNP Yes No Did not| CON LAB LIB SNP [Remain; Leave ;Did not

16-34 i 35-54 i 55+ i 16-34 i 35-54 55+ DEM vote DEM vote
Total 1003 148 159 175 149} 168i 203 583 420/ 244 231 58] 314 395! 488] 120 214 183 49; 337 571 314] 118
(1003| (156)i (126); (184); (162): (176); (196)| (572); (431)| (176); (175); (54)i (406)| (485)i (398); (120)| (162); (144); (46) (421)| (585)i (296)i (122)

)
Q3a. Who would you vote for if [Base: All likely to vote (8-10 838| 112 144 168 98; 140; 178 510 328 228 200 53; 296 349; 425 64| 198! 166 45; 319 519; 273 47,
a UK Parliamentary Election at Q2) respondents (835)| (126); (110); (172); (115); (143) (167)| (503); (332)| (163); (151); (50): (382)| (428): (343); (64) (148); (128); (42); (396)| (534); (251); (50)
g’;)k place tomorrow? (8-10 at I P Y T - BT Sy T R T 1177753 ELR T I v A T 5 is FER VT MDY T is
35%)| 39%: 39%: 33%; 46%: 36%: 26%| 37%: 33%| <1%: 12% 7%: 85%| 68%: 9%: 34% 3%: 9% 3%: 78%| 44%: 18%: 42%
Conservative 158 18 22 43 3 28 45 95 64 144 6 1 4 15 137 6 125 12 4 8 47 110 1
19%| 16%: 15%: 26% 3% 20%: 25%| 19%: 19%| 63% 3% 2% 1% 4%: 32%: 10%| 63% 7% 10% 2% 9%: 40% 1%
Labour 147 26 30 24 23 23 23 76 71 6 126 0 9 41 91 15 4 106 1 18 98 39 10
18%| 23%; 21%: 14%: 23%; 16%: 13%| 15%; 22% 3%: 63% ] 3%)| 12%: 22%; 24% 2%: 64% 3%: 6%| 19%: 14%: 22%
Liberal Democrat 101 13 20 21 12 12 23 81 21 30 19 37 7 13 80 8 33 13 30 12 86 11 4
12%|( 12%; 14%; 13%; 12% 9%: 13%| 16% 6%)| 13%: 10%; 71% 2% 4%; 19%; 12%| 16%; 8% 66%; 4%| 17%: 4% 9%
The Brexit Party 39 0 5 14 1 8 11 21 18 22 3 3 9 16 22 1 15 2 3 14 2 36 1
5%| <1%: 4% 9%: <1% 5% 6% 4% 6%)| 10% 1% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%| 8%: <1% 6%: 4%| <1%; 13% 2%
Green 18 4 2 2 4 5 1 10 8 1 5 3 4 11 6 1 0 2 2 6 13 3 2
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% <1% 2% 3%)| <1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% o 1%; 4% 2% 3% 1% 4%
UKIP 7 2 2 0 0 0 4 1 6 4 0 1 1 1 6 0 2 2 0 2 3 4 0
<1% 1% 1% 0 (1] (] 2%| <1% 2% 2% (1] 2% <1%| <1% 1% 0| <1% 1% 0 <1%| <1% 2% 0
Don’t Know/ Not sure 63 5 7 8 10 12 22 36 27 19 18 4 9 14 41 8 14 14 4 12 38 19 6
8% 4% 5% 5%: 11% 8%: 12% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 3% 4%: 10%; 13% 7%: 9% 8% 4% 7% 7%; 13%
Prefer not to say 6 1 2 0 0 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 2
<1%)| <1% 1% ] 0 <1% 2%| <1%: <1% 1] (1] 0i <1%| <1%: <1%: 4% 0 (1] 0 <1%| <1% (1] 5%
Q3a. Who would you vote for if |[Base: All likely to vote (8-10 768 106 135 160 87; 126; 153 470 298| 210 182 49; 285 334) 380 53| 184 152 41} 307 477; 254 37
a UK Parliamentary Election at Q2) respondents, (766)| (120)i (103); (164); (104): (131): (142) (466): (300)| (150)i (137); (46); (369)| (409): (304); (53) (138)i (117); (38)i (383)| (494)i (231); (41)
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at |excluding undecided

Q2; excluding undecided) SNP 297 44 55 55 45 51 47 187 110 1 23 3 250 237 38, 22 5 15 1 248 228 49 19
39%)| 42%: 41% 34% 51% 40% 31%| 40%: 37%| <1%: 13% 7%: 88%| 71%: 10%: 41% 3%: 10% 3%: 81%| 48%: 19%: 52%
Conservative 158 18 22 43 3 28 45 95 64, 144 6 1 4 15 137 6 125 12 4 8 47 110 1
21%| 17%; 16%: 27% 3%: 23%: 29%| 20%: 21%| 69% 3% 3% 1% 5%;: 36%: 12%| 68% 8%: 11% 2%| 10%: 44% 2%
Labour 147 26 30 24 23 23 23 76 71 6 126 0 9 41 91 15 4 106 1 18 98 39 10
19%| 24%; 22%; 15%; 26%; 18%: 15%| 16%: 24% 3%: 69% (1] 3%)| 12%: 24%; 29% 2%: 70% 3%: 6%| 20%; 16%: 27%
Liberal Democrat 101 13 20 21 12 12 23 81 21 30 19 37 7 13 80 8 33 13 30 12 86 11 4
13%| 12%; 14%; 13%; 14%; 10%: 15%| 17% 7%| 15%;: 11%; 76% 3% 4%; 21%; 15%| 18% 9%: 72% 4%| 18% 4%; 12%
The Brexit Party 39 0 5 14 1 8 11 21 18 22 3 3 9 16 22 1 15 2 3 14 2 36 1
5%| <1%: 4% 9%: <1% 6% 7% 4% 6%)| 11% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2%| 8% 1% 7%:; 4%| <1%: 14% 2%
Green 18 4 2 2 4 5 1 10 8 1 5 3 4 11 6 1 0 2 2 6 13 3 2
2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% <1% 2% 3%)| <1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1] 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5%
UKIP 7 2 2 0 0 0 4 1 6 4 0 1 1 1 6 0 2 2 0 2 3 4 0
<1% 2% 1% (1] (1] (1] 2%| <1% 2% 2% 0 2% <1%| <1% 2% (1] 1% 1% 0 <1%| <1% 2% (1]




Base: 1,003 Scottish Residents Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum

Male x i Male x | Male x i Female: Female; Female| ABC1 ;| C2DE | CON LAB LIB SNP Yes No :Did not[ CON LAB LIB SNP [Remain; Leave :Did not
16-34 ; 35-54 55+ 16-34 : 35-54 55+ DEM vote DEM vote

Total 1003| 148] 159 175, 149 168, 203| 583, 420 244 231 58] 314| 395/ 488 120 214} 183 49] 337| 571 314] 118
(1003| (156): (126): (184): (162): (176): (196)| (572); (431)| (176)} (175); (54)} (406)| (485): (398)i (120)| (162)i (144); (46): (421)| (585)! (296): (122)
A

Q6. How would you vote in__|Base: Likely voters 887| 134 144 167 112, 145 186 531 356| 233 210 57 302] 372 448 67| 20a 170 46 325/ 537 286 64
response to the question: (883)| (141)) (112)) (175); (124)} (152); (177)| (521)) (362)| (168); (158) (53) (392)| (456) (362)] (65)| (153) (132)] (43). (405)| (551); (265) (67)
;Z"e‘;":nigtt'a;i:ter;‘?“ Yes A2 TTTTR e T e A e 60| 240 17 I o T T I T - I T T - T T 07| (Y- E A s
46%)| 61% 47% 39% 66% 44% 32%)| 45% 48%| 5% 33% 33% 89%)| 86% 12%: 57%| 5% 29% 27% 85%| 53% 30%: 65%

No e I ¥ 1 1 T ) 1 R | ) B 1 - | R I T T

47%)| 32% 44% 57%: 27%. 49% 59%)| 49% 43%| 92% 55%. 52%. 7%| 9% 80%: 32%| 92% 61% 60% 10%)| 39%: 65%. 27%

Bonit know &3 CHE 7 T - I T M BT T T RV 5 6T L HE T IV R 5

7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 2%: 12%: 15% 5% 5% 8%: 11% 3%: 10%: 13% 5% 8% 5% 7%

Q6. How would you vote in Base: Likely voters, 824 125 131 160 104 135 170 499 325 228 185 48 288 354 411 59 198 153 40 309 493 272 59

response to the question: excluding undecided (823)| (131) (102)i (169)i (115) (141)i (163)| (489); (334)| (164)i (139)i (46)! (375)| (437)} (330)! (56)| (147)i (119)! (38) (387)| (510)i (251)i (62)
Should Scotland be an

independent country? Yes 412 82 67 65 74 63 60 240 171 13 70 19 268 320 54 38 10 50 12 276 283 87 42

50%)| 66%: 51%: 41%: 71%: 47%: 35%| 48%: 53% 6%: 38%: 39%: 93%| 90%: 13%: 64% 5%: 33%: 31%: 89%| 57%: 32%: 71%

No 413 43 64 94 30 72 110 259 154 216 115 30 20 34 357 21 188 103 28 33 210 185 17

50%)| 34%: 49%; 59%: 29%: 53%; 65%| 52%:;: 47%)| 94%: 62%: 61% 7%| 10%: 87%: 36%| 95%: 67%;: 69%: 11%| 43%; 68%: 29%!

Q6b. If the UK left the EU Base: Likely voters, 795 125 129; 151; 102 131} 157 487, 308 215 183 45; 281 342 396 57| 188 147 38] 303] 480 266 49
without an agreement on future|excluding undecided (799)| (132)i (102); (160)i (113): (137)i (153)| (481)i (318)| (155)i (138); (43)i (367)| (424)! (320); (55)| (141)i (114); (36)i (379)| (499)i (247)! (53)
trading arrangements - a “No
Deal” Brexit - would this affect
the way you would vote in a

second Scottish Independence |1 Would Vote Yes ) B /- B 7 A 15 - T | BT R o S 15 I 1A 7 A 1| o 52/ R ToT: FRRY - R
referendum? (8-10 at Q5; 54%)| 66%: 58%: 44%: 74%: 53%: 40%| 53%: 55% 7%: 49%: 46%: 93%| 90%: 22%: 66% 8%: 41%: 35%: 90%| 64%: 33%: 72%
excluding undecided) I would vote No 364 43 54 84 26 62 95 227 137 201 93 24 19 36 309 20 174 87 24 29 172 178 14

46%| 34%: 42%: 56%: 26%;: 47%: 60%| 47%;: 45%| 93%: 51%: 54% 7%| 10%: 78%: 34%| 92%;: 59%;: 65%: 10%| 36%; 67%: 28%




Base: 1,003 Scottish Residents Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum
Male x i Male x i Male x ; Female: Female: Female| ABC1 : C2DE CON LAB LIB SNP Yes No Did not| CON LAB LIB SNP [Remain; Leave ;Did not
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 i 35-54 i 55+ DEM vote DEM vote
Total 1003| 148 159} 175! 149; 168 203| 583 420 244; 231 58 314| 395! 488! 120 214; 183 49 337 571 314] 118
(1003| (156); (126); (184): (162)i (176)i (196)| (572); (431)| (176)i (175)i (54)i (406)| (485): (398) (120)| (162)i (144)i (46); (421)| (585)i (296)i (122)
)

Q7b. Who would you vote for |Base: Likely voters 842 123; 135/ 163 102 140; 178 511; 331 229 195 54 297| 352 426 63| 204 165 45; 321| 518 275 49

with your constituency vote if a (843)| (130); (105); (171); (117); (148) (170)| (503); (340)| (164); (148); (51); (385)| (436): (345); (62) (153); (127); (42); (401)| (535); (256); (52)

Scottish Parliamentary Election |y ] I T - H T BT A I T-C T 5733 T YT R Y T 3766|243 60 04
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at

Q7a) 39%| 43%: 41%; 35%; 48%; 40%;: 31%| 39%: 39%| 2% 17% 10%;: 88%| 70%: 12%; 43%| 4% 11%; 7%;: 83%| 47%; 22%; 48%

Conservative 160 21 16 47 1 28 47 104 56 145 5 5 1 13 141 6 137 6 6 6 56 102 3

19%)| 17%: 12%: 29%: 1% 20%: 26%)| 20%: 17%| 63%: 3% 10% <1%)| 4% 33%: 9%| 67% 4% 13%: 2%)| 11%: 37%: 6%

Labour 150 22 32 24 27 23 22 85 65 12 121 0 7 36 102 12 11 110 2 10 95 46 9

18%)| 18% 24%; 15%: 27%: 17% 12%)| 17%; 20%| 5% 62% 0. 2%)| 10%; 24%: 19%| 5% 66% 4% 3%)| 18%: 17% 19%

Liberal Democrat 74 9 8 18 11 8 19 55 19 19 11 35 6 14 57 3 20 11 26 9 63 9 1

9%| 8% 6% 11% 11% 5% 11%| 11% 6%| 9% 6% 64%: 2%| 4% 13%. 4%| 10% 7% 58%: 3%| 12% 3% 2%

The Brexit Party 28 0 7 7 0 3 10 16 12 22 0 1 4] 9 16 3 12 2 1 7 1 27 0

3% 0. 6% 4% 0 2% 6%| 3% 4%| 9% 0 2% 1%| 2% 4% 5%| 6% <1% 3% 2%| <1%; 10% 0

Green 27 6 4 2 7 4 2 16 11 2 9 4 5 13 11 3 1 4 2 8 18 4 4

3%| 5% 3% 1%:; 7% 3% 1%| 3% 3% 1%; 4% 8% 2%)| 4% 3% 5%| <1% 3% 4% 3%| 4% 1%; 9%

UKIP 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 5 4 0 0 1 2 4 0 2 3 0 0 1 4 0

<1%| <1%: 1% o o 0 1% 0 2%| 2% o 0 <1%)| <1%: <1% of <1%. 2% o of <1%. 2% 0

Other 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0

<1% 0 1% <1% o o 0| <1% <1%| <1% o 0 <1%| <1% o of <1% o 0 <1% 0 <1% 0

Would not vote 1 0 0 [0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

<1% (1] o (1] 0 <1% o| <1% 0 o (1} o 0 0 <1% o o 0 o 0 o 0 2%

Don't Know/ Not sure 64 11 6 6 6 17 18 33 30 18 17 4 11 17 39 8 12 11 5 12 38 20 6

8%| 9% 5% 4% 6% 12%; 10%| 6% 9%| 8% 9% 7% 4%| 5% 9% 13%| 6% 7% 11%; 4%| 7% 7% 11%

Prefer not to say 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

<1% 0 1% <1% (1} 0 <1%| <1% <1% (1] o 0 <1% 0 <1%; 2% o o 0 <1%| <1% <1%; 3%

Q7b. Who would you vote for |Base: Likely voters, 773 112} 127] 156 96 123 159 475! 298 211 178 51 285/ 335! 385 54| 192 154 40: 308 478 254 41

with your constituency vote if a [excluding undecided (776)| (119); (99): (164): (110): (130) (152)| (469)i (307)| (152)i (135) (47)i (370)| (415)i (309) (52)| (145); (119): (37): (385)| (498); (234): (44)
Scottish Parliamentary Election

took place tomorrow? (8-10 at |SNP 327 53 56 57 49 56 55 199 128 5 33 5 260 247 53 27 8 19 3 266 243 60 24

Q7a; excluding undecided) 42%| 47%: 44%; 36%: 51% 46%; 35%)| 42% 43%)| 2% 18% 10% 91%| 74% 14%; 50%| 4% 12% 7% 86%| 51% 24% 57%

Conservative 160 21 16 47 1 28 47 104 56 145 5 5 1 13 141 6 137 6 6 6 56 102 3

21%)| 18%; 12%; 30%; 1% 23%; 30%| 22%;: 19%| 69% 3% 10%; <1%| 4%;: 37%; 11%| 71% 4% 14%;: 2%| 12%; 40%; 7%

Labour 150 22 32 24 27 23 22 85 65 12 121 0 7 36 102 12 11 110 2 10 95 46 9

19%)| 19%: 25%;: 15%: 28%: 19%: 14%)| 18%: 22%| 5%: 68% 0 2%)| 11%: 27%;: 22%| 5% 71% 4% 3%)| 20%: 18%: 23%

Liberal Democrat 74 9 8 18 11 8 19 55 19 19 11 35 6 14 57 3 20 11 26 9 63 9 1

10%| 8% 6% 11%: 12%: 6% 12%)| 11%; 6%| 9% 6% 68% 2%)| 4% 15%: 5%| 10% 7% 66%: 3%)| 13%: 4% 3%

The Brexit Party 28 0 7 7 0 3 10 16 12 22 0 1 4] 9 16 3 12 2 1 7 1 27 0

4% 0 6% 5% 0 2% 7%| 3% 4%| 10% 0 3% 1%| 3% 4% 5%| 6% 1% 3% 20%| <1% 10% 0

Green 27 6 4 2 7 4 2 16 11 2 9 4 5 13 11 3 1 4 2 8 18 4 4

3%| 6% 4% 2% 7%, 4% 1%| 3% 4% 1%: 5% 9% 2%)| 4% 3% 6%| <1% 3% 5% 3%| 4% 2% 11%

UKIP 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 5 4 0 0 1 2 4 0 2 3 0 0 1 4 0

<1%| <1%:; 1% o (1} 0 2% 0 2%| 2% o 0 <1%| <1% <1% of <1%; 2% o of <1%; 2% 0

Other 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0

<1% 0 1% <1% 1} o 0| <1%: <1%| <1% 1} 0 <1%| <1% o of <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0




Base: 1,003 Scottish Residents Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum

Male x i Male x i Male x ; Female: Female: Female| ABC1 : C2DE CON LAB LIB SNP Yes No Did not| CON LAB LIB SNP [Remain; Leave ;Did not

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 16-34 i 35-54 i 55+ DEM vote DEM vote
Total 1003| 148 159} 175! 149; 168 203| 583 420 244; 231 58 314| 395! 488! 120 214; 183 49 337 571 314] 118
(1003| (156); (126); (184): (162)i (176)i (196)| (572); (431)| (176)i (175)i (54)i (406)| (485): (398) (120)| (162)i (144)i (46); (421)| (585)i (296)i (122)

)

Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: Likely voters 842 123; 135/ 163 102 140; 178 511; 331 229 195 54 297| 352 426 63| 204 165 45; 321| 518 275 49
for with your regional vote? (8- (843)| (130); (105) (171) (117) (148) (170)| (503): (340)| (164): (148) (51)i (385)| (436)i (345)i (62) (153); (127); (42): (401)| (535) (256); (52)
10 at Q7a) Siip 386 7TATTTTAS [ LR T 517U T VT I ST R 24 7 17 1577330 206 59 51
34%)| 39%: 31%; 31% 43%; 36%; 29%| 34%: 34%| 2% 15% 7% 76%| 61%: 11%; 38%| 3% 10% 3% 72%| 40%: 21%; 43%
Conservative 158 21 18 46 1 26 47 105 54 138 8 6 2 14 139 6 131 13 4 4 54 103 1
19%)| 17%: 13%;: 28%: <1%: 19%: 26%)| 20%: 16%| 60%: 4% 11% <1%)| 4% 33%: 9%| 64% 8% 9% 1%| 10%: 38%: 3%
Labour 136 23 31 20 21 20 21 71 64 11 110 0 6 30 93 12 8 100 1 11 87 39 10
16%)| 19%; 23%; 12%: 20%: 14% 12%)| 14%; 19%| 5% 57% 0. 2%| 9% 22%: 20%| 4% 61% 2% 3%)| 17%: 14%: 20%
Liberal Democrat 79 11 10 20 14 9 16 60 19 21 13 33 9 17 59 3 23 12 29 11 66 10 3
9%| 9% 7% 12% 14% 6% 9%| 12% 6%| 9% 6% 62% 3%| 5% 14% 5%| 11% 7% 65%: 3%| 13% 4% 7%
Green 48 7 13 8 11 4 5 32 16 0 8 3 30 38 8 2 0 4 2 32 41 4 3
6%)| 6% 10%;: 5%; 11% 3% 3%| 6% 5% 0 4% 6% 10%| 11%: 2% 3% 0, 2% 4% 10%| 8% 1% 6%
The Brexit Party 33 1 6 9 2 4 11 15 19 24 1 1 5 11 19 3 14 2 1 10 4 29 1
4% 1%; 5% 6% 2% 3% 6%| 3% 6%| 11% <1% 2% 2%| 3% 5% 4%| 7% <1%; 3% 3%| <1% 10% 2%
UKIP 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 5 4 0 0 1 2 4 0 2 3 0 0 1 4 0
<1%| <1%: 1% 0 <1% 0 1% 0 2%| 2% o 0 <1%)| <1%: <1% of <1%. 2% 0 <1%| <1%: 2% 0
Other 7 0 5 1 0 2 1 5 3 2 0 0 5 6 2 0 2 0 0 5 4 3 0
<1% 0. 3% <1% 0 1% <1%)| <1% <1%| <1% o 0 2%| 2% <1% of <1% o 0 2%| <1% 1% 0
Would not vote 1 0 0 [0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
<1% (1] o (1] 0 <1% o| <1% 0 o (1} o 0 0 <1% o o 0 o 0 o 0 2%
Don't Know/ Not sure 85 12 7 8 10 24 23 49 36 25 26 7 11 20 53 12 19 16 6 16 54 23 7
10%| 10%;: 5%; 5%; 9% 17% 13%)| 10%;: 11%| 11%; 13%; 13% 4%)| 6% 12%; 19%| 9% 10% 14%: 5%| 10%;: 8% 15%
Prefer not to say 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
<1% 0 1% <1% (1} 0 <1%| <1% <1% (1] o 0 <1% 0 <1%; 2% o o 0 <1%| <1% <1%; 3%
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: Likely voters, 752 111} 127] 154 93 115{ 154 460i 293 204 169 47: 285 332] 370 50/ 185 149 39: 305 462i 250 40
flti)rwtith7v0urrelggfnalvote? (8- [excluding undecided (760)| (118); (98)i (162)i (106); (124)i (150)| (458); (302)| (147)i (129) (44) (369)| (412)i (300); (48)| (140)i (116)! (36) (382)| (485)i (233)! (42)
undaec%e?jl) excudns SNP 286 47 42 51 44; 50 51 172 113 4 30 4; 226 215 47 24 7 17 1 230[ 206 59 21
38%)| 43%: 33%: 33%: 47%: 44%: 33%| 37%: 39% 2%: 17% 8%: 79%| 65%: 13%: 48% 4%: 11% 3%: 76%| 44%: 23%: 54%
Conservative 158 21 18 46 1 26 47 105 54 138 8 6 2 14 139 6 131 13 4 4 54 103 1
21%| 19%: 14%: 30% <1% 23%;: 31%| 23%: 18%| 68% 5% 13% <1%| 4% 37% 12%| 71%. 8% 10% 1%| 12% 41% 3%
Labour 136 23 31 20 21 20 21 71 64 11 110 0 6 30 93 12 8 100 1 11 87 39 10
18%)| 21%; 25%; 13%; 22%; 17%; 14%)| 16%;: 22%| 5% 65% 0 29%| 9% 25%: 25%| 4% 67% 2% 4%| 19%: 15% 25%
Liberal Democrat 79 11 10 20 14 9 16 60 19 21 13 33 9 17 59 3 23 12 29 11 66 10 3
11%)| 10%: 8% 13% 15%; 8% 11%| 13%: 7%| 10% 7% 70% 3%| 5% 16% 6%)| 12% 8% 76% 4%| 14%: 4% 9%
Green 48 7 13 8 11 4 5 32 16 0 8 3 30 38 8 2 0 4 2 32 41 4 3
6%| 6% 10%: 5% 12%. 4% 3%| 7% 5% 0 5% 6% 11%| 11% 2% 4% 0 2% 5% 11%| 9% 2% 7%
The Brexit Party 33 1 6 9 2 4 11 15 19 24 1 1 5 11 19 3 14 2 1 10 4 29 1
4% 1%: 5% 6% 2% 3% 7%| 3% 6%| 12% <1% 3% 2%| 3% 5% 5%| 7% 1%: 3% 3%| <1% 12% 2%
UKIP 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 5 4 0 0 1 2 4 0 2 3 0 0 1 4 0
<1%| <1%:; 1% 0 <1% 0 2% 0 2%| 2% o 0 <1%)| <1% <1% of 1% 2% 0 <1%| <1% 2% 0
Other 7 0 5 1 0 2 1 5 3 2 0 0 5 6 2 0 2 0 0 5 4 3 0
<1% 0 4% <1% 0. 1% <1% 1%; <1%| <1% 1} 0  2%| 2% <1% of <1% 0 0 2%| <1% 1% 0




Base: 1,003 Scottish Residents Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2016 Holyrood 2016 EU Referendum
Referendum

Male x i Male x | Male x i Female: Female; Female| ABC1 ;| C2DE | CON LAB LIB SNP Yes No :Did not[ CON LAB LIB SNP [Remain; Leave :Did not

16-34 ; 35-54 55+ 16-34 : 35-54 55+ DEM vote DEM vote
Total 1003 148 159 175 149 168 203 583 420 244 231 58 314 395 488 120 214 183 49 337 571 314 118
(1003| (156); (126): (184); (162): (176)i (196)| (572)i (431)| (176)i (175); (54)i (406)| (485)i (398): (120)| (162): (144); (46); (421)| (585); (296): (122)

)
Q10. Would Scotland be better |Base: All respondents 1003 148 159 175 149 168 203 583 420 244 231 58 314 395 488 120 214 183 49 337 571 314 118
off economically asan (1003| (156); (126); (184): (162)i (176)i (196)| (572); (431)| (176)i (175)i (54)} (406)| (485): (398): (120)| (162)i (144); (46); (421)| (585): (296)i (122)
?Siﬁe::s;:tcsf“x;yu"l‘gt:::;ig: ‘An independent country within 4488 82 63 84i" g 58|81 167 T I PV v Y. v BT - i7 73 16077360 I34T e 7T e
the EU? the EU 45%| 55%: 51%: 36%: 57%: 47%: 28%)| 48%: 40% 6%: 45%: 39%: 79%| 73%: 22%: 44% 8%: 40%: 32%: 77%| 59%: 21%: 39%
A part of the UK outside the EU 353 44 58 74 31 52 95 199 154 195 74 18 28 61 265 26 168 69 20 41 127 205 22
35%)| 29%: 36%;: 42%: 21%: 31%: 47%| 34%: 37%| 80%: 32%;: 31% 9%)| 16%: 54%: 22%| 79%: 38%: 40%: 12%| 22%;: 65%: 18%
Don’t know 202 23 20 87 34 87 51 103 99 33 53 17 39 47 115 41 29 41 14 37 110 42 51
20%)| 16%: 12%: 21%: 23%: 22%: 25%| 18%: 24%| 14%: 23%: 30%: 12%| 12%: 24%: 34%)| 13%: 22%: 28%: 11%| 19%: 13%: 43%
........do you think there should |Base: All respondents 1003 148 159 175 149 168 203 583 420 244 231 58 314 395 488 120 214 183 49 337 571 314 118
be a new referendum on (1003| (156): (126): (184): (162): (176): (196): (572): (431)| (176): (175) (54); (406): (485): (398): (120)| (162): (144) (46); (421): (585); (296): (122)
o )

Brexit Yes 502 93 88 75 89 76 82 337 165 58 123 40 217 241 210 51 63 93 29 226 417 44 41
50%)| 62%: 55%: 43%: 60%: 45%: 40%: 58%: 39%| 24%: 53%: 69%: 69%: 61%: 43%: 43%)| 29%: 51%: 58%: 67%: 73%: 14%: 35%
No 387 44 58 92 30 67 96 196 191 175 83 13 74 121 232 34 143 71 17 85 100 251 36
39%| 30%: 37%: 52%: 20%: 40%: 47%: 34%: 46%| 72%: 36%: 22%: 24%: 31%: 48%: 28%)| 67%: 39%: 34%: 25%: 18%: 80%: 30%
Don’t know 114 11 13 9 30 25 26 51 63 11 25 5 24 33 45 35 8 19 4 26 53 19 42
11% 8% 8% 5%: 20%: 15%: 13% 9%: 15% 5%: 11% 8% 8% 8% 9%: 29% 4%: 10% 8% 8% 9% 6%: 35%




Base: 2,013 GB-wide Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x | Male x { Male x { Female{ Female { Female{ ABC1 { C2DE CON LAB LIB {Remaini Leave i Did not

18-34 i 35-54 55+ 18-34 i 35-54 55+ DEM vote
Total 2013 288 340 354 283 347 402 1121 892 717 675 125 844 905 264
(2013)| (302); (289) (360)i (306); (353); (400):(1120)i (893) (515); (509). (108): (994); (763) (256)
Q3a. Who would you vote for if |Base: Likely Voters 1599 231 285 330 180 231 341 959 639 637 578 111 731 763 105
a UK Parliamentary Election (1627)| (241); (247)! (335)i (203)i (262); (337). (967)i (660)| (463); (438). (98)i (885)i (639) (103)
took place tomorrow? Conservative 474 58 68 138 37TTAATTTI38 T 07 es| T ATs 30 PP BT ig
30% 25% 24% 39% 20% 19%: 41% 32% 26% 65% 5% 2% 17%;: 44% 18%
Labour 438 86 85 65 69 78 56 215 223 14 379 4 271 127 39
27% 37% 30% 20% 38% 34% 16% 22% 35% 2% 66% 4% 37% 17% 37%
Liberal Democrat 246 36 58 50 20 36 45 192 54 58 76 86 191 33 22
15% 16% 20% 15% 11% 15% 13% 20% 8% 9% 13% 78% 26% 4% 21%
The Brexit Party 166 17 36 56 11 26 20 80 86 88 37 7 0 162 4
10% 7% 13% 17% 6% 11% 6% 8% 13% 14% 6% 7%; <1% 21% 4%
SNP 52 8 10 10 8 9 8 33 19 0. 4 1 40 9 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%)| <1%; <1%; <1% 5% 1% 3%
Green 50 10 11 2 11 11 6 32 17 8 18 7. 30 15 4
3% 4% 4%: <1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4%
UKIP 9 1 2 0; 0; 5 1 4 5 1 2 0; 1 4 4
<1%| <1%: <1% 0: <1% 2%: <1%: <1%: <1%| <1%: <1%: <1%: <1%: <1% 4%
Other 8| 0: 0: 2 0: 2 4 8 0 2 0 0 6 2 0
<1% o 0 <1% 0 <1% 1%: <1% 0| <1% o 0 <1%: <1% ]
Would not vote 0 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0; 0 0; 0; 0; 0; 0 0
<1% (1] (1] (1] 0 <1% 0 <1% (1] (1] 1] (1] (1] 0 <1%
Don’t Know/ Not sure 150 15 13 16 25 21 59 85 64 48 32 3 67 73 10
9% 6% 5% 5%;: 14% 9%: 17% 9%: 10% 8% 6% 2% 9%: 10%; 10%
Prefer not to say 7 0; 4 0; 0; 0; 2 4: 3 2 0. 0. 2 4 0
<1%| <1% 1%: <1% 0: <1%: <1%: <1%: <1%| <1% (1] 0: <1%: <1%: <1%
Q3a. Who would you vote for if [Base: Likely Voters (excluding 1442 216 268 314 155 210 279 870 572 586 546 108 661 686 95
a UK Parliamentary Election undecided) (1477)| (227); (232)! (318)i (179)i (239) (280) (886)i (591)| (426) (408). (93)i (809)i (579); (89)

took place tomorrow?

Conservative 474 58 68 128 BY7 44 139 307 168 415 30 2 122 333 19
33% 27% 25%: 41% 24% 21% 50% 35% 29% 71% 6% 2% 18%: 49% 20%
Labour 438 86 85 65 69 78 56 215 223 14 379 4 271 127 39
30%| 40% 32% 21%: 44% 37% 20% 25% 39% 2% 69% 4%: 41% 19%: 41%
Liberal Democrat 246 36 58 50 20 36 45 192 54 58: 76 86 191 33 22
17% 17% 22% 16% 13% 17% 16% 22% 9% 10% 14%: 80% 29% 5% 23%
The Brexit Party 166 17 36 56 11 26 20 80 86 88 37 7 0 162 4
12% 8% 13% 18% 7% 12% 7% 9% 15% 15% 7% 7%: <1% 24% 4%
SNP 52 8 10 10 8 9 8 33 19 0 4 1 40 9 3
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3%| <1%: <1%: <1% 6% 1% 4%
Green 50 10 11 2 11 11 6 32 17 8 18 7 30 15 4
3% 5% 4%: <1% 7% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4%
UKIP 9 1 2 0 0 5 1 4 5 1 2 0 1 4 4
<1%| <1%: <1% 0: <1% 2%: <1%: <1%: <1%| <1%: <1%: <1%: <1%: <1% 5%
Other 8 0 0 2 0 2 4 8 0 2 0 0 6 2 0
<1% 1] 0 <1% 0: <1% 1%;: <1% 0| <1% 1] 0i <1%: <1% 1]




Base: 2,013 GB-wide Total Gender X Age SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 EU Referendum
Male x | Male x { Male x { Female{ Female { Female{ ABC1 { C2DE CON LAB LIB {Remaini Leave i Did not
18-34 i 35-54 55+ 18-34 i 35-54 55+ DEM vote
Total 2013 288 340 354 283 347 402 1121 892 717 675 125 844 905 264
(2013)| (302); (289): (360): (306); (353); (400):(1120); (893)| (515); (509); (108) (994): (763): (256)
Q10. Would Scotland be better |Base: All respondents 2013 288 340 354 283 347 402;: 1121 892 717 675 125 844 905 264
off economically as an (2013)| (302)i (289) (360): (306)i (353)i (400):(1120); (893)| (515)i (509) (108)! (994): (763)i (256)
independent country within the f R e the EU R I R Y F R E BT T LR /| I O T P 1 74
EU or as part of the UK outside
the EU? 41%| 38%: 40%: 56%; 33%: 32%: 43%: 43%: 38%| 60%: 29%: 23%: 28%: 56%;: 28%
An independent country within the EU 517 129 104 68 79 75 63 340 177 97 241 55 340 120 57
26% 45% 31% 19% 28% 22% 16% 30% 20% 14% 36% 44% 40% 13% 22%
Don’t know 677 51 101 87 112 160: 167 300 377 187 238 41 265 279 133
34%)| 18%;: 30%: 25%: 40%: 46%: 42%: 27%: 42%| 26%: 35%: 33%: 31%: 31%: 50%
Q11b. How would you vote if Base: Likely Voters 1622 239 279 320 193 248 343 965 657 640 579 104 744 764 114
another EU Referendum took (1670)| (254); (245); (326); (225)i (276); (342); (986); (684)| (468): (441); (97)i (907)i (651); (112)
place tomorrow? The UK should remain in the EU 835 147i 142 134 T 139f 129 144555 280 185 415 83l 672 92 71
51% 61% 51% 42% 72% 52% 42% 57% 43% 29% 72% 79% 90% 12% 63%
The UK should leave the EU 731 84 129 182 43 106 187 392 339 440 152 19 59 642 29
45% 35% 46% 57% 22% 43% 55% 41% 52% 69% 26% 18% 8% 84% 26%
Don't know 52 7/ 8 4 10 11 12 19 34 16 11 2. 13 28i 12
3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 10%
Q11b. How would you vote if Base: Likely Voters (excluding 1566 230 272 316 183 235 331 947 620 624 566 102 732 734 100
another EU Referendum took  |undecided) (1618)| (246) (239)i (320); (214) (265)i (332); (966). (652)| (454); (432). (95)i (890); (627) (101)
place tomorrow?
The UK should remain in the EU 835] 147 142 134 139 129 144 555 280, 185 415 83 672 92 71
53% 64% 52% 42% 76% 55% 43% 59% 45% 30% 73% 81% 92% 12% 71%
The UK should leave the EU 731 84 129 182 43 106 187 392 339 440 152 19 59 642 29
47% 36% 48% 58% 24% 45% 57% 41% 55% 70% 27% 19% 8% 88% 29%




